
Fed Contr HQ ECP Federal Field Office ECP Contractor ECP Point of Contact

X DOE HQ ECP Yissel Castanon
(AU/EHSS) Phone: 202-586-7002 

Email: yissel.castanon@hq.doe.gov
Dianne Saylor
Phone: 706-414-7204
Email: dianne.saylor@hq.doe.gov
Local ECP Hotline: 202-586-6642
Toll-free ECP Hotline: 844-799-8855
ECP Email: EmployeeConcernsProgram@hq.doe.gov

X Golden Field Office Mary Treska
Phone: 240-562-1798
Phone: 303-369-4409
Email: mary.treska@ee.doe.gov
ECP Email: GOECP@ee.doe.gov

X NREL - Alliance for Kris Green - ECP Manager
Sustainable Energy Phone: 303-275-4513

Email: Kristine.Green@nrel.gov
Kristen Merrick - OGC Support
Phone: 303-384-7389
Email: Kristen.Merrick@nrel.gov

X Office of Enviromental Timothy Harms
Management ECP Phone: 301-903-1720

 (EM) Cell: 240-678-8670
Email: timothy.harms@em.doe.gov
ECP Email: ememployeeconcerns@em.doe.gov

X Carlsbad Field Office (CBFO) Joe Lopez
Waste Isolation Pilot Plant (WIPP) Phone: 575-499-5054

Email: joe.lopez@cbfo.doe.gov
X Nuclear Waste Partnership (NWP) Yolanda Navarrete

Phone: 575-361-6215
Email: yolanda.navarrete@wipp.ws

North Wind Portage, Inc. North Wind Group Corporate ECP
Phone: 855-662-SAFE (855-662-7233)
Website: safehotline.com

X EM Consolidated Business Center  F
(EMCBC - Small Sites) Phone: 513-314-7823

Includes EM-Nevada, ETEC,  Email: trisha.zamarron@emcbc.doe.gov
LLNL, LBNL, MOAB, SPRU Sheila Gilliam 

 BNL & EM-LA Phone: 513-744-0968
Email: sheila.gilliam@emcbc.doe.gov

X EM-Nevada Navarro Dave Taylor
Phone: 702-724-0888
Email: david.taylor@emnv.doe.gov

X ETEC North Wind Group North Wind Group Corporate ECP
Phone: 855-662-SAFE (855-662-7233)
Website: safehotline.com

X Lawrence Livermore National Lab North Wind Services North Wind Group Corporate ECP
(LLNL) Phone: 855-662-SAFE (855-662-7233)

Email:Website: safehotline.com
X Moab UMTRA Project North Wind Portage, Inc. North Wind Group Corporate ECP

Phone: 855-662-SAFE (855-662-7233)
Website: safehotline.com

X Oak Ridge Operations Office Trisha Zamarron
(ORO) Phone: 513-314-7823

Email: trisha.zamarron@emcbc.doe.gov
Sheila Gilliam 
Phone: 513-744-0968
Email: sheila.gilliam@emcbc.doe.gov

X North Wind Solutions Carol Ann van Dyne
(NWS) Phone: 865-241-8142

Email: carol.vandyne@truproject.com
Steven Cox

Department of Energy (DOE) Headquarters 

DOE Office of Energy Efficiency & Renewable Energy (EE)

DOE Office of Enviromental Management (EM) 
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Phone: 865-241-8887
Email: steve.cox@truproject.com
ECP Hotline: 865-576-8972

X UCOR Ruth Fordham, ECP Manager
Cell: 859-621-7632
Email: ruth.fordham@orcc.doe.gov
ECP Hotline: 888-584-8329
ECP Email: ECPHotline@orcc.doe.gov

X Portsmouth/Paducah Project Office Name: Susan Sparks
(PPPO) Phone: 859-219-4016

Email: Susan.Sparks@pppo.gov
ECP Hotline: 859-219-4016

X Fluor-BWXT Portsmouth, LLC Amanda L. Carroll
(FBP) Phone: 740-897-2635

Email: amanda.carroll@ports.pppo.gov
Christi Gambill
Phone: 740-835-6174
Email: christi.gambill@ports.pppo.gov
ECP Hotline: 740-897-2222
ECP Email: FBPEmployeeConcerns@ports.pppo.gov

X Portsmouth Mission Alliance Barbara Davis
(PMA) Phone: 740-897-2351

Email: barbara.davis@pma-iss.com
X Mid-America Conversion Services Mary Ann LeMay

(MCS) Phone: 859-685-9253
Email: MaryAnn.LeMay@duf6.pppo.gov
ECP Hotline: 859-361-3019 (cell)

X Enterprise Technical Assistance Name: Susan M. Sparks
Services (ETAS) Phone: 859-219-4016

E-mail: Susan.Sparks@pppo.gov
ECP Hotline: 859-219-4016

X Four Rivers Nuclear Partnership LaDonna Coriell 
(FRNP) Office: 270-441-5617

Cell: 
Email: Ladonna.Coriell@pad.pppo.gov
ECP Hotline: 270-441-6400

X Swift & Staley Jeannine Jameson
Phone: 240-441-5199
Email: Jeannine.jameson@pad.pppo.gov

X Hanford Site: Bonnie A. Lazor, ECP Manager
Richland Operations Office (RL) & Phone: 509-376-6230 
Office of River Protection (ORP) Email: bonnie_a_lazor@orp.doe.gov

Glenn Barberi, ECP Specialist
Phone: 509-303-5381
Email: glenn.barberi@rl.doe.gov
Trish Johnson, Administrative Assistant
Phone: 509-376-6331
Email: rolline.johnson@rl.doe.gov
ECP Hotline: 509-376-1934

X Central Plateau Cleanup Company, Andrea Greenwell , ECP Manager
LLC (CPCC) Phone: 509-376-7160

Cell: 509-308-7589
Email: andrea_r_greenwell@rl.gov

X HPMC Cynthia Harrington
Phone: 509-373-5956
Email: cynthia_j_harrington@rl.gov

X Hanford Mission Integration Support Wendy Robbins
Solutions, LLC (HMIS) Phone: 509-373-5956

Email: wendy_l_robbins@rl.gov
ECP Hotline: 509-373-2273

X Washington River Protection Lois Kauer, ECP Manager
Solutions (WRPS) Phone: 509-376-2156

Cell: 509-528-6434
Email: Lois_M_Kauer@rl.gov

X Bechtel National-Waste Treatment Heather McMurdo, Nuclear Safety Culture Manager
Plant (BNI-WTP) Phone: 509-371-2771

mailto:Lois_M_Kauer@rl.gov


Email: hlmcmurd@bechtel.com
Julie Wetzler, Employee Concerns Specialist 
Phone: 509-371-4423
Email: jlwetzle@bechtel.com
ECP Hotline: 800-392-2108
ECP Email: wtpbniec@bechtel.com

X Waste Treatment Construction Brigitte Miller, ECP Manager
Company (WTCC) Phone: 509-827-2280

 (Subcontractor to BNI) Email: bmmiller@bechtel.com
Matt Fickle, EC Specialist
Phone: 509-827-2636
Email: mfickle@bechtel.com
ECP Hotline: 509-373-8900

X Hanford Laboratory Management Roby Robinson, ECP Manager
and Integration, LLC (HLMI) Phone: 509-372-2502

Email: roby_j_robinson@rl.gov
ECP Hotline: (509) 376-1700

X Savannah River Operations Office Darren Parham, ECP Specialist
(SRO) Phone: 803-952-6259

Cell:  706-832-5514
Email: darren.parham@srs.gov
Dorothy Famber
Phone: 803-952-7646
Email: dorothy.famber@srs.gov
ECP Hotline: 803-952-8320 or 800-749-5991
ECP Email: doe-srecp@srs.gov

X Savannah River Remediation Stephanie Franklin, ECP Manager
(SRR) Phone: 803-208-2594

Email: stephanie.franklin@srs.gov
Karen Jenkins, ECP Administrator
Phone: 803-208-1365
Email: karen.jenkins@srs.gov
ECP Hotline: 803-952-4354
ECP Email: SRR-employeeconcernsprogram@srs.gov

X Centerra Savannah River Kimberly Garland
Phone: 803-989-9182
Email: kimberly.garland@srs.gov
ECP Hotline: 803-952-7670

X Savannah River Nuclear Solutions Theresa R. McKay, ECP Director
(SRNS) Phone: 803-952-5653

Cell: 803-507-4464
Email: theresa.mckay-thompkins@srs.gov
Seymore Harrison, ECP Investigator
Phone: 803-952-3985
Email: seymore.harrison@srs.gov
ECP Hotline: 803-725-3244

X Battelle Savannah River Alliance Ryan Petersen, Interim ECP Manager
(BSRA) (Operates SRNL) Phone: 803-226-3893

Email: ryan.petersen@srnl.doe.gov
ECP Hotline: srnl.ethicspoint.com

X West Valley Demonstration Project Jennifer Dundas
(WVDP) Cell: 716-912-8238

Office: 716-942-4287 
Email: jennifer.dundas@emcbc.doe.gov

X CHM2Hill BWXT Tom Terry
Phone: 281-450-1958 (cell)
Email: Tom.Terry@chbwv.com

X National Energy Technology Rodger Dotson
Laboratory (NETL) Phone: 304-285-4043

Email: rodger.dotson@netl.doe.gov
X Strategic Petroleum Reserve Office Demetrius Treadway

(SPR) Phone: 225-692-6203
Cell: 225-385-1443
Email: demetrius.treadway@spr.doe.gov

X Fluor Federal Petroleum Cristina Bordelon

DOE Office of Fossil Energy (FE)



Operations, LLC Phone: 504-734-4694
Email: cristina.bordelon@spr.doe.gov

X Office of Legacy Teresa Collins, ECP Manager
Management (LM) Phone: 202-586-8259

Cell: 301-512-6862
Email: teresa.collins@hq.doe.gov
Chequita Johnson
Phone: 202-586-5155
Cell: 301-706-1297
Email: chequita.johnson@hq.doe.gov
ECP Email: lmemployeeconcerns@hq.doe.gov

X RSI EnTech LLC Kathleen Fritts
Phone: 513-460-1614
Email:  Kathleen.fritts@lm.doe.gov
ECP Hotline: 866-712-6311
ECP Email: EmployeeConcerns@lm.doe.gov

X Idaho Operations Office Ryan Bezzant, ECP Manager
Phone: 208-526-3316 
Email: bezzanrw@id.doe.gov
ECP Hotline: 208-526-7200

X Fluor Idaho LLC Tresa Davis
(EM Contract) Phone: 208-533-3733

Cell: 801-949-3471
Email: tresa.davis@icp.doe.gov

X Idaho National Lab Devon Jackson, ECP Manager
(NNSA Contract) Phone: 208-526-1600

Cell: 208-520-7001
Email: devon.jackson@inl.gov

X Bonneville Power Administration Christina Steed, ECP Specialist
(BPA) Phone: 503-230-3086

Email: clsteed@bpa.gov
Holly Patterson, ECP Backup
Phone: 503-230-7456
Email: hharper@bpa.gov
Dave Thatcher
Phone: 503-230-4598
Email: dbthatcher@bpa.gov
ECP Hotline: 800-440-2241

X Southwestern Power Katy Smith
Administration (SWPA) Phone: 918-595-6624

Email: katy.smith@swpa.gov
X Western Area Power TBD

 Administration (WAPA) Phone: 
Email: 
Hotline: 720-962-7511
Email: EmployeeConcerns@wapa.gov

X SC Consolidated Service Center Karl Moro, SC ECP Manager
(CSC Science) Phone: 630-252-2065

Email: karl.moro@science.doe.gov
Chuck Mansfield, CSC ECP Coordinator
Phone: 630-252-2463
Email: charles.mansfield@science.doe.gov
ECP Hotline: 800-701-9966
ECP Fax: 630-252-2315
ECP Email: scfieldecp@science.doe.gov

X Ames Site Office Chuck Mansfield, CSC ECP Coordinator
 (ASO) Phone: 630-252-2463

Email: charles.mansfield@science.doe.gov
X Ames Laboratory Shawn Nelson

 (AMES) Phone: 515-294-9769
Email: nelsons@ameslab.gov

X Argonne Site Office Steve Terpening

DOE Office of Electricity (OE)

DOE Office of Science (SC) 

DOE Office of Legacy Management (LM)

DOE Office of Nuclear Energy (NE)
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 (ASO) Phone: 630-252-2673
Email: Stephen.Terpening@science.doe.gov

X Argonne National Laboratory Darryl Howe
(ANL) Phone: 630-252-5864

Email: dhowe@anl.gov
Mark Rentz
Phone: 630-252-8162
Email: mrentz@anl.gov

X Bay Area Site Office (BSO) Michael Carr
(Berkeley & SLAC, Stanford) Phone: 510-486-4296 

Email: michael.carr@science.doe.gov
Email: macarr@lbl.gov

X Lawrence Berkeley National Theresa A. Triplett
Laboratory (LBNL) Phone: 510-486-7402

Email: TATriplett@lbl.gov
X Bay Area Site #2 (BASO)                                   Marie Heard 

SLA Site Office Phone: 650-926-5704
Cell: 406-498-1612
Email: mitzi.heard@science.doe.gov

X Stanford National Accelerator Eric Shupert
Laboratory (SLAC) Phone: 650-926-3518

Email: eshupert@slac.stanford.edu
X Brookhaven Site Office Jerry Granzen

(BHSO) Phone: 631-344-4089
Email: gerald.granzen@science.doe.gov

X Brookhaven Science Associates George Goode
Phone: 631-344-4549
Email: goode@bnl.gov

X Fermi Site Office Tom Featsent
(FSO) Phone: 312-859-7795

Email: thomas.featsent@science.doe.gov
John Scott
Phone: 630-840-2250
Email: john.scott@science.doe.gov

X Fermi National Accelerator John Myer
Laboratory (FNAL) Phone: 630-488-6818

Email: jmyer@fnal.gov
X Oak Ridge Site Office Jud Kingman

(OSO) Phone: 865-576-0418
Email: judson.kingman@science.doe.gov

X Oak Ridge National Laboratory Angie Treece
(ORNL) Phone: 865-576-1762

Email: treeceam@ornl.gov
Gail Lewis
Phone: 865-574-3737
Email: lewiscg@ornl.gov
ECP Hotline: 888-280-0616

X Pacific Northwest Site Office Jacob Skeels
(PNSO) Phone: 509-372-4365

Email: jacob.skeels@science.doe.gov
X Battelle Pacific Northwest Marnae Collins

National Laboratory (PNNL) Phone: 509-371-7222
Email: marnae.collins@pnnl.gov

X Princeton Site Office Melkie Tega
 (PSO) Phone: 609-243-3707

Email: melkie.tega@science.doe.gov
X Princeton Plasma Physics Jordan Vannoy

Laboratory (PPPL) Phone: 509-375-2410
Email: jvannoy@pppl.gov
Chrisoula Koenig, Backup ECP
Phone: 609-243-3948
Email: ckoenig@pppl.gov

X Thomas Jefferson Site Office David Luke
 (TJSO) Phone: 757-269-7139

Email: david.luke@science.doe.gov
X Thomas Jefferson National Rhonda Barbosa
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Accelerator Facility (TJNAF) Cell: 757-310-2764
Phone: 757-269-5991
Email: rbarbosa@jlab.org

X NNSA HQ ECP Yissel Castanon, ECP Director 
(ECP Services provided to NNSA HQ via MOU)
Phone: 202-586-7002 
Email: yissel.castanon@hq.doe.gov
Dianne Saylor
Phone: 706-414-7204
Email: dianne.saylor@hq.doe.gov
Hotline: 800-688-5713
Email: ecp@nnsa.doe.gov

X Kansas City Field Office Rochelle Russell
Phone: 816-488-2846
Email: rlrussell@kcnsc.doe.gov
Michael Sullivan
Phone: 816-488-8700
Email: msullivan@kcnsc.doe.gov
ECP Hotline: 816-488-3000

X Kansas City National Security Sterling Stanford
Campus (KCNSC) Phone: 816-488-6565

Email: sstanford@kcnsc.doe.gov
Nicole McCallum
Phone: 816-488-4637
Email: nmccallum@kcnsc.doe.gov

X Livermore Field Office Elsa Gutt, ECP Manager
Phone: 925-424-4563
Email: elsa.gutt@nnsa.doe.gov

X Lawrence Livermore National Security Barbara Brooks
(LLNL) Phone: 925-423-4171

Email: brooks24@llnl.gov
X Los Alamos Field Office Robert Meloche, ECP Manager

Phone: 505-709-5076
Email: robert.meloche@nnsa.doe.gov

X Triad National Security Michelle Cantu, ECP Manager
(LANL) Phone:505-664-0013

Email: mcantu@lanl.gov
Roberto Rodas, Ethics & Compliance Specialist
Phone: 505-667-4257
Email: rodas@lanl.gov
Devon Durrer, Ethics & Compliance Specialist
Phone: 505-665-3257
Email: ddurrer@lanl.gov
Carol Frost, Ethics & Compliance Specialist
Phone: 505-665-1629
Email: cfrost@lanl.gov
Sandy Keyser, Administrative Assistant
Phone: 505-665-3245
Email: skeyser@lanl.gov
ECP Hotline: 844-537-9524
ECP Email: ecp@lanl.gov

X Nevada Field Office Phil Abbott
Phone: 702-513-5060
Email: phillip.abbott@nnsa.doe.gov
Gricel Vega
Phone: 702-295-4596
Email: gricel.vega@nnsa.doe.gov
ECP Hotline: 702-295-1300
ECP Email: ecpnnsa-nve@nnsa.doe.gov

X Mission Support & Test Services Craig McNair
(MS&TS) Phone: 702-764-6747

Email: mcnaircd@nv.doe.gov
Katherine Slotkin - Legal and back up
Phone: 702-295-0383

National Nuclear Security Administration (NNSA) 

ECP Website: https://secure.ethicspoint.com/domain/media/en/gui/58000/index.html
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Email: slotkike@nv.doe.gov
X SOC LLC Joan Watson

Phone: 702-295-0811
Email: watsonjm@nv.doe.gov

X NNSA Production Office Melinda J. Proctor
(NPO Pantex) Phone:  806-573-3623

Email:  melinda.proctor@npo.doe.gov
X Consolidated Nuclear Security LLC Jason Trichel

(CNS) (Pantex) Phone: 806-573-4687
Email: Jason.Trichel@cns.doe.gov
Robin McLaurin
Phone: 806-573-5348
Email:  robin.mclaurin@cns.doe.gov

X NNSA Production Office Rebekah Nwangwa
(NPO Y-12) Phone: 865-241-6497

Email:  rebekah.nwangwa@npo.doe.gov
X Consolidated Nuclear Security LLC Jason Trichel

(CNS) (Y-12) Phone: 806-573-4687
Email: Jason.Trichel@cns.doe.gov
Tracy Nelson
Phone: 865-241-5855
Email: tracy.nelson@cns.doe.gov

X Sandia Field Office Frank Gonzales, ECP Manager
Phone: 505-845-6405
Email: frank.gonzales@nnsa.doe.gov
Jon Holmberg
Phone: 505-845-5762
Email: Jon.Holmberg@nnsa.doe.gov

X Sandia National Labs Aimee Richardson-Zadra
(NTESS) Phone: 505-382-4867

Email: aimrich@sandia.gov
Machelle Karler
Phone: 505-844-8274
Email: mkarle@sandia.gov
ECP Hotline: 505-845-9900
ECP Email: Ethicsteam@sandia.gov

X Los Alamos Acquisition Project 
Management Office (APMO) Irene Lucero, ECP POC

Phone: 505-667-7860
Cell: 505-583-9168 
Email: irene.lucero@nnsa.doe.gov

X Savannah River APMO Sandee Greene, ECP POC
Phone: 803-952-3754 
Cell: 803-507-8631 
Email: sandee.greene@nnsa.srs.gov

X Y-12 APMO Jonathan Caldwell, ECP POC
Phone: 865-241-4571
Email: jonathan.caldwell@upo.doe.gov

X Bechtel National Incorporated Vanessa Holsomback
Phone: 865-574-9579
Email: Vanessa.Holsomback@cns.doe.gov

X Savannah River Field Office Regina Price
(SRFO) Phone: 803-208-2526

Cell: 803-646-0735
Email: regina.price@nnsa.srs.gov

X Naval Reactor Laboratory Dave Delwiche, NRLFO ECP Manager
Field Office (NRLFO) Phone: 518-395-4543

Cell: 518-265-1907
Email: david.delwiche@nrp.doe.gov
Paul Sausville, ECP Backup
Phone: 518-395-4051
Email: paul.sausville@nrp.doe.gov
Jason Redman, Naval Reactor Facility ECP Coordinator
Phone: 208-243-1501
Email: jason.redman@nrp.doe.gov

mailto:jonathan.caldwell@upo.doe.gov
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